

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19029/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2012 in LPA No.254/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VIDYA BHUSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18993 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21511-21515 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 13145/2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For the parties:

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19029/2012
SLP(C) No. 18993/2012
SLP(C) Nos. 21511-21515/2012

By our order dated 1.8.2012, while granting three weeks' time to the respondents to file the reply, we had directed the matter to be listed today for consideration of interim relief.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties on the prayer for interim relief and we direct that para 62 of the impugned order of the High Court insofar as it directs that the candidates selected in the 2nd Combined Civil Services Examination held pursuant to Advertisement no. 07 of 2005 will not be allowed to work and draw their salary, shall remain stayed.

The matters will now be listed before the Court after the reply is filed by the respondents within the period of three weeks as directed earlier.

IA Nos. 16,17,18,19 & 20 which have been filed by the candidates who have been selected in the aforesaid Civil Services Examination and who are working and are affected by the impugned order of the High Court are allowed and the applicants of the IAs will be heard through their counsel as and when the matter is taken up for hearing.

SLP(C) No....CC 13145/2012

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 19029/2012.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|