

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13437-13438/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2012 in LPA No.254/2011,WPPIL
No.3594/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SUSHEEL KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 19029/2012.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|