

#

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19029/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 14/06/2012 in LPA No.254/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VIDYA BHUSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18993 of 2012

[PRAVEEN KUMAR PRAKASH & ORS. V. STATE OF JHARKHAND * ORS.]

(With application for impleadment, raising additional grounds for interim relief with affidavit and permission to bring on record subsequent event and additional documents, exemption from filing official translation, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21511-21515 of 2012

[MUKESH KUMAR MAHTO AND ORS. V. STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24165-24166 of 2012

[SUSHEEL KUMAR RAI & ORS. V. STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. ETC.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24487 of 2012

[RADHA PREM KISHORE V. STATE OF JHARKHAND TR. CHIEF SEC. & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24736 of 2012

[SANTOSH KUMAR V. STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25672 of 2012

[VISHAL DEEP KHALKHO & ORS. V. STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25674 of 2012

[ATM CHAITANYA CHAUDHARY & ANR. V. STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.]

(With application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 19029

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani tripathy, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Rajgharia, Adv.

In SLP 18993

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

In SLP 21511-21515

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

In SLP 24487

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

In SLP 24165-66

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

In SLP 24736

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 25672

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Shah, adv.

In SLP 25674

Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in all SLPs except
SLP 21511-21515

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Nil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

In SLP 21511-21515
For Rrs 10 & 11

Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For RR 3

In SLP 19029 & RR 5
In 18993

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

For Rr in
SLP 18993

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For RR 12 in
SLP 18993

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the matters in the second week of January, 2013.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER