

<

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 & 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19029/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2012 in LPA No.254/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VIDYA BHUSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO.21 in SLP(C) NO. 18993 of 2012

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 26/09/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NOs.3 & 4 in SLP(C) NO.19029/2012

These applications for seeking intervention may be called
along with the special leave petition itself for dismissal

before the Chamber Judge on the next date of hearing.

I.A. NO.21 in SLP(C) NO.18993/2012

Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for filing vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner.
Call after two weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| | COURT MASTER

|