

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 3 & 4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19029/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2012 in LPA No. 254/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VIDYA BHUSHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For intervention and office report)

WITH
IA NO. 21 in SLP(C) NO. 18993 of 2012
[PRAVEEN KUMAR PRAKASH & ORS. V. STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.]
(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 24/10/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)
IN SLP 19029 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

IN SLP 18993
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For State of Jharkhand
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

For RR 12
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For UOI
Mr. M.P. Karunakaran, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Standing Counsel for the State expresses no objection for intervenor-applicant
to be heard as an intervenor.
The application for intervention stands allowed.
Application for impleadment may be listed in due course.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

|