

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR.11.4.2014  
COURT NO. 5  
ITEM NO. 210

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 19029,18993,21511-21515,24487,24165-24166,24736,25672,25674 AND 25676 OF 2012**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.21-22 IN SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) No. 18993 OF 2012**

***(Application for exemption from filing official translation and application for impleadment)***

Vidya Bhushan etc.

Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

**SLP © 19029 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are twelve respondents. Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate has filed Vakalantama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 5 -State of Jharkhand. He has also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of State of Jharkhand and Department of Home (Copy of the same included in the Paper Book herewith).

It is further submitted that Mr. Himanshu Shakhar, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 & 7 -Jharkhand Public Service Commission. (Copy included in the paper books). Service of notice on respondent no. 3 is complete through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

**SLP © 18993 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are twelve respondents. Mr. Krishnanad Pandey has filed Vakalantama on behalf of respondent nos. 1,2& 5-State of Jharkhand and filed counter affidavit on behalf of Department of Home. Mr. Nirmesh Kumar, Advocates has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent respondent no. 12. (Copies included in the paper book).

It is further submitted that Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 (Jharkhand Public Service Commission. (Copy included in the paper books).

It is further submitted Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 7 (Copy included in the paper book).

It is also submitted that Mr. Venkata Subramonium, Advocate has filed application for exemption from filing official translation and application for impleadment. Both applications are registered as I.A. Nos. 21 and 22. (Copies included in the paper book).

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioners has filed separate rejoinder affidavits to the counter affidavits filed on behalf of Resopondent Nos. 1,5 and 12. (Copy included in the paper

book).

The service of notice on remaining respondents is complete through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far.

-3-

**SLP © 21511-21515 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are twelve respondents. Mr. A. K. Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalantama on behalf of resopondent No 5 - Director General of Vigilance but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 (Jharkhand Public Service Commission. (Copy included in the paper books).

It is further submitted that Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of State of Jharkhand and reply on behalf of Department of Home (Copies included in the paper book). He has also filed an application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation. Both applications are registered as I.A. Nos.20-24 and 25-29. (Copies included in the paper book).

A.D. Card duly signed has been received from respondent no. 9 but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither A.D. Cards not unserved cover have been received back from remaining respondents so far.

Service of notice is not complete.

**SLP © 24487 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Mr. Gopal Prasad, Advocate has filed Vakalantama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of State of Jharkhand (Copy included in the paper book). He has also filed an application for permission

-4-

to file additional document and exemption from filing official translation . Both applications are registered as I.A. Nos.3 and 4. (Copies included in the paper book)

Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received back from remaining respondents.

Service of notice is not complete.

**SLP © 24165-24166 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are twelve respondents in SLP © 24165 of 2014 and seven respondents in SLP © No. 24166 of 2014. Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate has filed Vakalantama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of State of Jharkhand (Copy included in the paper book). He has also filed an application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation. Both applications are registered as I.A. Nos.4-5 and 6-7. (Copies included in the paper book)

It is further submitted that Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 -Jharkhand Public Service Commission. (Copy included in the

paper books).

It is further submitted that Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Department of Income Tax but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that A.D. Cards duly signed have been received from respondent nos. 2,3,5 and 9 in SLP (C) 24165 of 2012 and respondent nos. 1,3,4 and 6 in SLP (C)24166 of 2012.

-5-

Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers have been received from remaining respondents.

Service of notice is not complete.

**SLP © 24736 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are twelve respondents. Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate has filed Vakalantama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of State of Jharkhand (Copy included in the paper book). He has also filed an application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation. Both applications are registered as I.A. Nos.2 and 3. (Copies included in the paper book).

It is further submitted that Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 -Jharkhand Public Service Commission. (Copy included in the paper books).

It is further submitted that Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate has filed vakalantama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent

No. 5 (Copy included in the paper book).

It is further submitted that Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Department of Income Tax but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice on respondent No. 9 is complete through A.D. Card and on remaining respondents through dasti and but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice in remaining respondents is not complete.

-6-

**SLP © 24672 OF 2012**

It is submitted that there are seven respondents. Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate has filed Vakalantama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of State of Jharkhand (Copy included in the paper book). He has also filed an application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation . Both applications are registered as I.A. Nos.5 and 6. (Copies included in the paper book).

It is further submitted that Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 & 7- Jharkhand Public Service Commission. (Copy included in the paper books). Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers have been received from remaining respondents and counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service alongwith proof so far.

Service of notice is not complete.

It is submitted that there are twelve respondents. Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate has filed Vakalantama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of State of Jharkhand (Copy included in the paper book). He has also filed an application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation. Both applications are registered as I.A. Nos.3 and 4. (Copies included in the paper).

It is further submitted that Mr. Himanshu Shakhar, Advocate has filed Vvakaltnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 - Jharkhand Public Service Commission. (Copy included

-7-

in the paper books).

It is further submitted that Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Department of Income Tax. (Copy included in the paper book.)

Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers have been received from remaining respondents and counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service alongwith proof so far.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with the office report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF APRIL, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR