

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(C) No. 3098/2015 In C.A. No. 6312/2014

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHDEO ORAON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/09/2015 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

List the matter before a Bench consisting of Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Dipak Misra and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Gopala Gowda on  
28.09.2015 at 2.00 p.m.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.10.01  
17:56:21 IST  
Reason: