

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(C) No. 3098/2015 In C.A. No. 6312/2014 In C.A. No. 6312/2014

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHDEO ORAON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing review petition and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and permission to bring additional documents)

WITH

R.P.(C) No.1855/2014 in C.A. No.6312/2014

Date : 28/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Wqauas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

R.P.(C) No.1855 of 2014 in C.A. No.6312 of 2014 is taken on Board.

Issue notice in both the Review Petitions returnable within eight weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master