

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

R.P.(C) No. 3098/2015 In C.A. No. 6312/2014

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHDEO ORAON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing review petition and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and permission to bring additional documents)

With R.P.(C) No. 1855/2014 in C.A. No. 6312/2014

Date : 30/03/2016 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Waquas,Adv.  
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar ,Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jannesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2016.03.30

17:00:17 SCT

Reason:

Item No.44

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

R.P.(C) No. 3098/2015 In C.A. No. 6312/2014

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Ld. Counsel shall comply with the order dated 8.2.2016 of this Court within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

R.P.(C) No. 1855/2014 in C.A. No. 6312/2014

Respondent No. 12 has already filed the counter affidavit.  
Serve copy of the counter affidavit to the other party within a  
period of two weeks.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent  
No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.8 seeks and is given four  
weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 12.5.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG