

JItem No.35 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

R.P.(C) No. 3098/2015 In C.A. No. 6312/2014

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHDEO ORAON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing review petition and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and permission to bring additional documents)

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 1855/2014 In C.A. No. 6312/2014

Date : 30/06/2016 These petitions were circulated today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Waquas,Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha,Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Anand Shankar,Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Prema Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Item No.35 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

R.P.(C) No. 3098/2015 In C.A. No. 6312/2014

Respondent Nos. 2,3, 12 to 15, 17 to 19, 21 to 24 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 8 may file the counter affidavit in the meantime. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

R.P.(C) No. 1855/2014 In C.A. No. 6312/2014

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 12, 14 to 17, 19 to 21, 23 to 26 have already filed the counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.8 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG