

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.5/2016 in Civil Appeal No.6311/2014

VIDYA BHUSHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Court's order dated 11.07.2014 and office report)

Date : 04/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Man Pripathi, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

CA 6312/2014 Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Nirmal Kr. Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this interlocutory application be listed along with Review Petition (Civil) Nos.3098 of 2015 and 1855 of 2014 in Civil Appeal No.6312 of 2014 in the last week of August, 2016, before the Bench that had passed the original order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master